CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: October 10, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)

RAPE TOTAL
ACTUAL
ATTEMPT
PREVIOUSLY DEFINED AS SEX OFFENSE

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
* ¥ k k ¥
FORCE
NO FORCE
ATTEMPT

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
$200 AND OVER
$50 TO $200
UNDER $50
% k k %k %

FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

THIS YEAR
TO DATE

48

206
153
10
43

1459
1088
371

3177
2050
457
577
93

4895
3497
1398

3373
1015
507

20227
9831
4181
6215

8921

352

3977

6977

1983

171

32166

4890
27276

3 YEAR AVG
TO DATE

37.3

207.0
153.7
10.7
42.7

1286.0
922.0
364.0

2454.0
1421.3
440.3
530.7
61.7

4705.7
3549.7
1156.0

3428.0
891.0
386.7

16813.7
8618.3
3511.7
4683.7

5994.3

289.0

3363.7

7166.7

1406.7

157.3

27067.7

3984.3
23083.3

%
CHANGE

28.6%

-0.5%
-0.4%
-6.2%

0.8%

13.5%
18.0%
1.9%

29.5%
44.2%
3.8%
8.7%
50.8%

4.0%
-1.5%
20.9%

-1.6%
13.9%
31.1%

20.3%
14.1%
19.1%
32.7%

48.8%

21.8%

18.2%

-2.6%

41.0%

8.7%

18.8%

22.7%
18.2%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



EASTWAY DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: October 10, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

THIS YEAR
TO DATE

18

156
118
38

256
162
35
50

354
272
82

1178
529
34
144
471

156

2128

432
1696

3 YEAR AVG
TO DATE

13

123

119.0
88.3
30.7

182.0
86.0
45.0
47.7

33

355.7
298.3
57.3

948.7

353.3

34.7

93.3

467.3

112.0

103

1741.3

314.7
1426.7

%
CHANGE

50.0%

45.9%

31.1%
33.6%
23.9%

40.7%
88.4%
-22.2%
4.9%
170.0%

-0.5%
-8.8%
43.0%

24.2%

49.7%

-1.9%

54.3%

0.8%

39.3%

-22.6%

22.2%

37.3%
18.9%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



NORTH TRYON DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: October 10, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

THIS YEAR
TO DATE

20

229
160
69

459
296
77
81

465
339
126

1311

554

21

222

514

237

19

2743

711
2032

3 YEAR AVG
TO DATE

5.7

23.7

189.0
135.7
53.3

286.3
167.7
54.3
59.7
4.7

448.0
337.3
110.7

1109.3

397.0

20.7

152.3

539.3

140.0

16.0

2218.0

504.7
1713.3

%
CHANGE

-47.1%

-15.5%

21.2%
17.9%
29.4%

60.3%
76.5%
41.7%
35.8%

7.1%

3.8%
0.5%
13.9%

18.2%

39.5%

1.6%

45.7%

-4.7%

69.3%

18.8%

23.7%

40.9%
18.6%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



NORTH DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS

JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: October 10, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

THIS YEAR
TO DATE

12

88
69
19

286
199

26
56

478
377
101

2339
995

727
609

172

17

3393

387
3006

3 YEAR AVG
TO DATE

2.3

16.3

77.3
54.3
23.0

233.7
169.0
23.3
35.7
5.7

552.7
420.0
132.7

1737.7

601.7

15.0

511.7

609.3

120.0

16.0

2756.0

329.7
2426.3

%
CHANGE

-57.1%

-26.5%

13.8%
27.0%
-17.4%

22.4%
17.8%
11.4%
57.0%
-11.8%

-13.5%
-10.2%
-23.9%

34.6%

65.4%

-46.7%

42.1%

-0.1%

43.3%

6.3%

23.1%

17.4%
23.9%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



UNIVERSITY CITY DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: October 10, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

THIS YEAR
TO DATE

20

121
88
33

207
121
33
42
11

523
424
99

2311

1079

33

477

722

182

12

3383

355
3028

3 YEAR AVG
TO DATE

1.7

20.0

94.7
72.7
22.0

154.7
102.0
213
28.0
3.3

516.0
376.3
139.7

1830.3

662.7

25.7

412.0

730.0

109.3

9.0

2735.7

271.0
2464.7

%
CHANGE

320.0%

0.0%

27.8%
21.1%
50.0%

33.8%
18.6%
54.7%
50.0%
230.0%

1.4%
12.7%
-29.1%

26.3%

62.8%

28.6%

15.8%

-1.1%

66.5%

33.3%

23.7%

31.0%
22.9%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



HICKORY GROVE DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: October 10, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

THIS YEAR
TO DATE

11

92
71
21

238
171
25
35

564
315
249

1160

451

11

243

455

124

13

2209

348
1861

3 YEAR AVG
TO DATE

2.7

12.0

97.3
77.0
20.3

205.3
132.7
29.0
41.0
2.7

361.7
287.3
74.3

922.0

344.0

21.0

167.0

390.0

93.0

12.0

1706.0

317.3
1388.7

%
CHANGE

162.5%

-8.3%

-5.5%
-7.8%
3.3%

15.9%
28.9%
-13.8%
-14.6%
162.5%

55.9%
9.6%
235.0%

25.8%

31.1%

-47.6%

45.5%

16.7%

33.3%

8.3%

29.5%

9.7%
34.0%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



INDEPENDENCE DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: October 10, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

THIS YEAR
TO DATE

17

65
55
10

132
72
25
31

333
243
90

1321

560

16

330

415

127

11

2006

214
1792

3 YEAR AVG
TO DATE

1.7

13.7

79.0
55.0
24.0

134.3
74.0
24.7
31.3

4.3

304.7
230.7
74.0

1163.0

409.3

19.0

280.7

454.0

98.0

14.3

1808.7

228.7
1580.0

%
CHANGE

-100.0%

24.4%

-17.7%
0.0%
-58.3%

-1.7%
-2.7%

1.4%
-1.1%
-7.7%

9.3%
5.3%
21.6%

13.6%

36.8%

-15.8%

17.6%

-8.6%

29.6%

-23.3%

10.9%

-6.4%
13.4%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



PROVIDENCE DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: October 10, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

THIS YEAR
TO DATE

16

42
31
11

103
53
25
21

258
154
104

1635
695
47
420
473

130

2189

162
2027

3 YEAR AVG
TO DATE

1.0

10.3

42.0
27.3
14.7

85.3
45.3
12.3
26.7

1.0

247.7
169.3
78.3

1447.3

480.7

29.3

440.3

497.0

73.3

5.7

1912.7

138.7
1774.0

%
CHANGE

0.0%

54.8%

0.0%
13.4%
-25.0%

20.7%
16.9%
102.7%
-21.3%
300.0%

4.2%
-9.1%
32.8%

13.0%

44.6%

60.2%

-4.6%

-4.8%

77.3%

-29.4%

14.4%

16.8%
14.3%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



SOUTH DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: October 10, 2016

THIS YEAR 3 YEAR AVG %
INDEX OFFENSES TO DATE TO DATE CHANGE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 1 0.7 50.0%
RAPE TOTAL 7 10.0 -30.0%
ROBBERY TOTAL 24 27.0 -11.1%
ARMED 16 19.3 -17.2%
STRONG-ARM 8 7.7 4.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 40 39.0 2.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM 10 10.0 0.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT 8 8.0 0.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 15 19.0 -21.1%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC 7 2.0 250.0%
BURGLARY TOTAL 243 232.0 4.7%
RESIDENTIAL 196 183.0 7.1%
COMMERCIAL 47 49.0 -4.1%
LARCENY - Theft TOTAL 1351 989.7 36.5%
FROM AUTO 748 410.3 82.3%
BICYCLE 21 10.3 103.2%
SHOPLIFTING 198 136.0 45.6%
OTHERS 384 433.0 -11.3%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 76 36.0 111.1%
ARSON TOTAL 11 10.7 3.1%
TOTALS 1753 1345.0 30.3%
VIOLENT 72 76.7 -6.1%
PROPERTY 1681 1268.3 32.5%

Notes:

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary
statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



WESTOVER DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: October 10, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

THIS YEAR
TO DATE

14

135
107
28

274
191
46
33

375
273
102

1394

717

26

194

457

137

14

2347

427
1920

3 YEAR AVG
TO DATE

2.7

18.7

112.7
83.0
29.7

231.3
137.0
44.3
44.3
5.7

383.0
300.3
82.7

1106.0

442.3

213

159.0

483.3

127.3

7.7

1989.3

365.3
1624.0

%
CHANGE

50.0%

-25.0%

19.8%
28.9%
-5.6%

18.4%
39.4%
3.8%
-25.6%
-29.4%

-2.1%
-9.1%
23.4%

26.0%

62.1%

21.9%

22.0%

-5.4%

7.6%

82.6%

18.0%

16.9%
18.2%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



STEELE CREEK DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: October 10, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

THIS YEAR
TO DATE

24

146
124
22

208
123

31
49

437
310
127

1988
898

475
607

156

15

2977

381
2596

3 YEAR AVG
TO DATE

4.0

213

113.3
85.0
28.3

142.3
72.3
31.0
32.3

6.7

283.0
190.3
92.7

1609.3

560.7

19.0

419.3

610.3

135.3

14.0

2322.7

281.0
2041.7

%
CHANGE

-25.0%

12.5%

28.8%
45.9%
-22.4%

46.1%
70.0%
0.0%
51.5%
-25.0%

54.4%
62.9%
37.1%

23.5%

60.2%

-57.9%

13.3%

-0.5%

15.3%

7.1%

28.2%

35.6%
27.2%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



METRO DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS

JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: October 10, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

THIS YEAR
TO DATE

19

135
103
32

504
359
61
79

305
230
75

1148

461

22

128

537

167

17

2304

667
1637

3 YEAR AVG
TO DATE

9.0

18.3

142.0
98.0
44.0

399.0
229.7
70.7
92.0
6.7

420.7
327.3
93.3

1177.0

444.7

16.0

123.3

593.0

144.0

18.7

2328.7

568.3
1760.3

%
CHANGE

0.0%

3.6%

-4.9%
5.1%
-27.3%

26.3%
56.3%
-13.7%
-14.1%
-25.0%

-27.5%
-29.7%
-19.6%

-2.5%

3.7%

37.5%

3.8%

-9.4%

16.0%

-8.9%

-1.1%

17.4%
-7.0%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



FREEDOM DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: October 10, 2016

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

THIS YEAR
TO DATE

10

122
100
22

330
232
35
53
10

434
317
117

1291

599

20

178

494

178

22

2394

469
1925

3 YEAR AVG
TO DATE

4.7

17.0

101.3
81.3
20.0

257.7
154.7
513
46.7
5.0

489.3
365.7
123.7

1312.7

430.7

14.7

291.7

575.7

127.3

19.0

2329.0

380.7
1948.3

%
CHANGE

50.0%

-41.2%

20.4%
23.0%
10.0%

28.1%
50.0%
-31.8%
13.6%
100.0%

-11.3%
-13.3%
-5.4%

-1.7%

39.1%

36.4%

-39.0%

-14.2%

39.8%

15.8%

2.8%

23.2%
-1.2%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary

statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



CENTRAL DIVISION INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS
JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

CURRENT YEAR COMPARED TO PREVIOUS THREE YEAR AVERAGE
Report Compiled: October 10, 2016

THIS YEAR 3 YEAR AVG %
INDEX OFFENSES TO DATE TO DATE CHANGE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 3 0.0 n.c.
RAPE TOTAL 17 11.0 54.5%
ROBBERY TOTAL 104 91.3 13.9%
ARMED 46 45.0 2.2%
STRONG-ARM 58 46.3 25.2%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 139 99.7 39.5%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM 60 39.7 51.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT 30 24.7 21.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 32 25.0 28.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC 17 103 64.5%
BURGLARY TOTAL 122 107.3 13.7%
RESIDENTIAL 46 62.0 -25.8%
COMMERCIAL 76 45.3 67.6%
LARCENY - Theft TOTAL 1607 1305.0 23.1%
FROM AUTO 605 432.3 39.9%
BICYCLE 85 42.3 100.8%
SHOPLIFTING 233 171.7 35.7%
OTHERS 684 658.7 3.8%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 126 73.0 72.6%
ARSON TOTAL 6 3.7 63.6%
TOTALS 2124 1691.0 25.6%
VIOLENT 263 202.0 30.2%
PROPERTY 1861 1489.0 25.0%

Notes:

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary
statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.



